MPEG Clock Generator with VCXO
CY2412
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07227 Rev. *C  Revised December 12,  2002
Features Benefits
• Integrated phase-locked loop (PLL) Highest-performance PLL tailored for multimedia applications
• Low-jitter, high-accuracy outputs Meets critical timing requirements in complex system designs
• VCXO with analog adjust Large ±150-ppm range, better linearity

GND
OUTPUTS
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY2412SC S8 8-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY2412SCT S8 8-pin SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V
CY2412SC-3 S8 8-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY2412SC-3T S8 8-pin SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V
8-lead (150-mil) SOIC S8
51-85066-A
 CY2412
Document #: 38-07227 Rev. *C Page 5 of 5
Document Title: CY2412 MPEG Clock Generator with VCXO
Document Number: 38-07227
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 110492 10/28/01 SZV Change from Spec number: 38-00898 to 38-07227
*A 112457 03/14/02 CKN Added CY2412-2 to data sheet
*B 116961 08/06/02 CKN Removed CY2412-2 from the datasheet. Added CY2412-3 to data sheet.
*C 121879 12/12/02 RBI Power up requirements added to Operating Conditions Information